General Description
The MAX9796 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested printed-circuit board (PCB) that evaluates the
MAX9796 ultra-low EMI, 2.3W filterless Class D audio
power amplifier with 50mW DirectDrive™ headphone
amplifier. The MAX9796 EV kit offers highly programma-
ble and flexible input and output routing, which allows
many combinations of balanced and single-ended sig-

or visit Maxim's website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Component List
Ordering Information
 PART  TYPE
 MAX9796EVKIT+  EV Kit
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1–C6 6
100pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H101J
C7, C8, C12,
C27, C28, C31,
C36–C39, C41,
C43, C48
13
0.1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1E104K
C9, C10, C42,
C45, C47
5
10µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Murata GRM21BR61A106K
C11 1
0.01µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H103K
C13–C23, C44,
C46
13
1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1C105K
C24, C25 0
Not installed, ceramic capacitors
(0603)
C26 1
0.47µF ± 10% 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1C474K
C29, C30 2
0.033µF ±10% 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H333K
C32, C33 2
10pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H100J
C34, C35 2
22pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H220J
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C40 1
3300pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H332K
D1 1 Green LED (0603)
FB1–FB6 6
50mA ferrite beads (0603)
Murata BLM18HK102SN1